Installation Manual
DC Edge™ II
Dual Feed 350 A (4/4) Universal DC Power Distribution Unit
DC Edge™ II
Model 350DF 4/4
Part# 1101-900
DC Edge™ II | DC Installation Guide 2
|

on. The alarm board rests on slides and is edge connected at the far end.
21
1402-023
To replace the alarm board, refer to the following illustration and remove two screws: one near the top
of the alarm face plate and one near the bottom. Then, pull to disconnect and slide out the alarm board.
If installing a replacement alarm board, remove and retain the face plate and screws.
Removing Alarm Board
SERVICE
For service (warranty or otherwise) contact Transtector by phone at 1.800.882.9110 OR 208.772.8515,
or by email at info@transtector.com to obtain an RMA number. Transtector will contact you with cost of
repair or replacement (if applicable) before proceeding with service.
CIRCUIT BREAKERS
The DC Edge panel uses Airpax LEL, single-pole, non-mid-trip DC breakers with bullet terminals:
Rating Airpax Part No.
5 A LELB1-1REC4-52-5.0-1-01-V
10 A LELB1-1REC4-52-10.0-1-01-V
20 A LELB1-1REC4-52-20.0-1-01-V
25 A LELB1-1REC4-52-25.0-1-01-V
30 A LELB1-1REC4-52-30.0-1-01-V
40 A LELB1-1REC4-52-40.0-1-01-V
50 A LELB1-1REC4-52-50.0-1-01-V
60 A LELB1-1REC4-52-60.0-1-01-V
70 A LELB1-1REC4-52-70.0-1-01-V
80 A LELB1-1REC4-52-80.0-1-01-V
90 A LELB1-1REC4-52-90.0-1-01-V
100 A LELB1-1REC4-52-100.0-1-01-V
DC Edge™ II | DC Installation Guide 22
|
FUSES
All TLS and TPS fuses are rated for up to 170 Vdc and require a telecom fused disconnect (TFD) housing
and fuse cartridge [Canadian Shunt Industries Part No. TFD-101-011-01 (Alarm C)].
TLS and TPS fuse are non-indicating, meaning that if the fuse blows the alarm card receives no feedback
to detect that fact. TFDs are designed with a .18 A GMT alarm fuse that will blow when the TLS or TPS
blows providing feedback to the alarm card.
Rating Littelfuse TLS Part No. Bussmann TPS Part No.
1 A TLS001 TPS-1
3 A TLS003 TPS-3
5 A TLS005 TPS-5
6 A TLS006 TPS-6
10 A TLS010 TPS-10
15 A TLS015 TPS-15
20 A TLS020 TPS-20
25 A TLS025 TPS-25
30 A TLS030 TPS-30
35 A TLS035 TPS-35
40 A TLS040 TPS-40
50 A TLS050 TPS-50
60 A TLS060 TPS-60
70 A TLS070 TPS-70
80 A TLS080
90 A TLS090
100 A TLS100
110 A TLS110
125 A TLS125
To replace a TLS or TPS fuse, pull out the TFD fuse cartridge from the TFD housing. (See the following
illustration.) After fixing the cause of the blown fuse, swap out the bad fuse with a new fuse. Pull out the
blown GMT fuse and replace with a new .18 A GMT, with or without the splash guard (lens) shown in
the illustration.